Rev Date:  09/03/2013 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
NL Series
Ferrite Wirewound Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

• Radio and other electronic devices
Inductance and Current Ranges
How to Order
Type
NL05 0.11 ~ 39 2000 ~ 100
NL08 0.12 ~ 330 2600 ~ 80
NL10 0.18 ~ 150 770 ~ 65
NL12 0.18 ~ 820 1050 ~ 30
NL20 1 ~ 1000 1800 ~ 25
Inductance (μH) Current Ranges (mA)
Rev Date:  09/03/2013 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
NL Series
Ferrite Wirewound Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Mechanical Specifications - NL20(C)
0.220 ± 0.012 0.197 ± 0.008 0.157 ± 0.012 0.157 ± 0.008 ± 0.177 0.079 0.157 inches
5.60 ± 0.30 5.00 ± 0.20 4.00 ± 0.30 4.00 ± 0.20 ± 4.50 2.00 4.00 mm
H I J UnitType/Code Size A B C D E
0.028 0.008
0.70 0.20
NL20(C) 2220
Mechanical Specifications - NL05(L), NL08(C)
Mechanical Specifications - NL10, NL12(C), NL20
Type/Code Size D F G H I J K Unit
0.094 max 0.067 max 0.057 max 0.026 0.017 0.040 0.070 0.040 0.030 0.050 inches
2.40 max 1.71 max 1.45 max 0.65 0.44 1.02 1.78 1.02 0.76 1.27 mm
0.090 max 0.068 max 0.039 max 0.020 0.017 0.040 0.070 0.040 0.030 0.050 inches
2.29 max 1.73 max 1.00 max 0.51 0.44 1.02 1.78 1.02 0.76 1.27 mm
0.115 max 0.110 max 0.083 max 0.047 0.018 0.060 0.100 0.040 0.050 0.080 inches
2.92 max 2.79 max 2.10 max 1.20 0.45 1.52 2.54 1.02 1.27 2.03 mm
0.115 max 0.110 max 0.083 max 0.051 0.018 0.060 0.100 0.040 0.050 0.080 inches
2.92 max 2.79 max 2.10 max 1.30 0.45 1.52 2.54 1.02 1.27 2.03 mm
A
NL08
NL05
1008
0805
NL05(L) 0805
1008NL08(C)
B C
0.126 ± 0.016 0.098 ± 0.008 0.087 ± 0.008 0.039 ± 0.008 0.024 - 0 / + 0.012 0.055 0.039 0.071 inches
3.20 ± 0.40 2.50 ± 0.20 2.20 ± 0.20 1.00 ± 0.20 0.60 - 0 / + 0.30 1.40 1.00 1.80 mm
0.177 ± 0.012 0.126 ± 0.008 0.126 ± 0.008 0.039 - 0 / + 0.012 0.063 0.059 0.087 inches
4.50 ± 0.30 3.20 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 1.00 - 0 / + 0.30 1.60 1.50 2.20 mm
0.177 ± 0.012 0.126 ± 0.008 0.126 ± 0.008 0.039 - 0 / + 0.012 0.063 0.059 0.087 inches
4.50 ± 0.30 3.20 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 1.00 - 0 / + 0.30 1.60 1.50 2.20 mm
0.220 ± 0.012 0.197 ± 0.008 0.157 ± 0.012 0.157 ± 0.008 ± 0.177 0.079 0.157 inches
5.60 ± 0.30 5.00 ± 0.20 4.00 ± 0.30 4.00 ± 0.20 ± 4.50 2.00 4.00 mm
I J UnitType/Code Size A B C D E
NL10 1210
NL12 1812
H
0.70 0.20
0.047
1.20
NL20 2220 0.028
NL12(C) 1812 0.047
1.20
0.008
Rev Date:  09/03/2013 3 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
NL Series
Ferrite Wirewound Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.